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Organized by - Kingdom Of Chess, KOC Sports Foundation

UNDER THE AEGIS OF FIDE, AICF, RCA & UDCA

Date 23rd – 27th
October 2024

Total Prize Fund
₹15,01,000

Udaipur, Rajasthan

Kingdom Of Chess

Solitaire Garden & Banquets, near DPS road, Udaipur, Rajasthan

St
EVENT CODE: 376140/RAJ/2024

No. of prizes 178 - 109 cash + 69 trophies

OPEN FIDE Rated Chess Tournament 2024
International





₹ 15,01,000 
OPEN 1800-1601 1600-1400 UNRATED VERTRAN (50+)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11-15

16-30

31-50

₹1,11,000

₹71,000

₹51,000

₹31,000

₹25,000

₹21,000

₹15,000

₹13,000

₹11,000

₹7,500

₹7,500

₹7,500

₹5,000

₹101,000

₹51,000

₹31,000

₹15,000

₹13,000

₹10,000

₹8,000

₹7,500

₹6,000

₹5,000

₹4,000

₹101,000

₹51,000

₹31,000

₹15,000

₹12,000

₹10,000

₹8,000

₹7,000

₹6,000

₹5,000

₹71,000

₹41,000

₹25,000

₹20,000

₹12,000

₹7,000

₹5,000

₹5,000

₹5,000

₹5,000

₹25,000

₹17,000

₹12,000

₹9,000

₹7,000

₹5,000

₹5,000

₹5,000

CASH PRIZE

1

2

3

4-10

₹10,000

₹7,000

₹5,000

₹4,000

₹12,000

₹8,000

₹5,000

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

₹12,000

₹8,000

₹5,000

Shield

Shield

Shield

Shield

Shield

Shield

Kingdom of
Chess

U-7 B&G U-9 B&G U-11 B&G U-13 B&G U-15 B&G

RAJASTHAN UDAIPUR Best
Schools Best Club

1

2

3

-



ACCOMMODATION

For All Players

Check-in: 22nd October, 2024 (12:00 PM)
Check-out: 27th October, 2024 (10:00 AM)

For Accommodation
Dhruv Dak - 8114417629 | Dev Vasita - 9462806078

For Rajasthan Players
For Udaipur, Handicap & NE player 

Late Fees Rs. 500 applicable after 1st October 2024

Nearby Hotels will be allocated on a first-come, first-served basis. We
kindly advise booking your accommodation Timely.

Accommodations and Rooms are limited please confirm soon with Payments, First come first
serve apply. Accommodation Facility only available till 1st October.
Players have to make their own accommodations once all Rooms are booked.
Please select your choice of roommates for sharing basis accommodation for the entire
duration of your stay (otherwise state wise sharing accommodation will be provided).
Checkout till 10:00 AM Morning on 27th October 2024. Extra charges will be charged after that.
Kindly fill arrival date and time correctly on the accomodation form so that arrangements
can be made accordingly

For all players
(On Venue Rooms)

Personal Room
(Maximum 4 Persons)

Dhruv Dak
8114417629

Personal Room
(Maximum 3 Persons)

Triple Sharing Rs. 2,500

Rs. 7,500
Nearby Hotels
(Accompanying Person)

Nearby Hotels
(Players)

The Last Date of the Entry fee is 21st October 2024

Early Bird Discount of Rs. 1000 on accommodation 
for all players till 1st September 2024

Rs. 7,500

Rs. 7,000
Rs. 5,000

ENTRY FEE

Free Entry for GM, IM, WGM, WIM, and Above 2300



Bank Name
Branch Name
Account Name
Account No
IFSC Code
UPI ID

: ICICI bank ltd
: Shobhagpura Branch, Udaipur
: KOC Sports Foundation
: 430405000549
: ICIC0004304
: 7976589576.ibz@icici

Contact for entries 
FA Gautam Kataria

Bank Details

63503 61672
SNA Naman Porwal

94625 29616

Registration

Registration link:             https://forms.gle/UqKiMGS3b11bVTp8A
Accommodation link:  https://forms.gle/3FHsCbiUKmgGs3YYA



SCHEDULE

23 October 2024 (Wednesday)
23 October 2024 (Wednesday)
24 October 2024 (Thursday) 
24 October 2024 (Thursday)
25 October 2024 (Friday) 
25 October 2024 (Friday) 
26 October 2024 (Saturday)
26 October 2024 (Saturday)
27 October 2024 (Sunday)
27 October 2024 (Sunday)

09:00 AM
03:00 PM
09:00 AM
03:00 PM

Round 7
Round 8
Round 9
Prize Ceremony

10:00 AM
04:00 PM
09:00 AM
03:00 PM
09:00 AM
03:00 PM

Round 4
Round 5
Round 6

ROUNDS
23 October 2024 (Wednesday)

23 October 2024 (Wednesday)

Opening Ceremony

Players Meeting

Round 1
Round 2
Round 3

09:00 AM

09:30 AM

DATE / DAY TIME

Registration link:             https://forms.gle/UqKiMGS3b11bVTp8A
Accommodation link:  https://forms.gle/3FHsCbiUKmgGs3YYA



Electronic Device: No mobile phones, wristwatches (any type), and
other electronic gadget will be allowed in the tournament hall.

Protests: Protest, if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall
be made in writing with a protest fee of Rs 1000/- within 10 minutes of
the occurrence of the incident. The protest fee will be refunded if the
protest is upheld. The decision of the appeals committee shall be FINAL.

Appeals Committee: Before the commencement of Tournament a Five
Member Appeals Committee shall be formed.

Registration of Players: All the players must have AICF registration
before submitting their entries valid till 31.03.2025. Online AICF
Registration can be done at the -

Kingdom Of Chess: To claim the prize in “Kingdom of chess”, the
participant has to be an active member of Kingdom Of Chess at the
time of the tournament.

For new Players - https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
AICF Renew - https://prs.aicf.in/players

System of Play: The latest FIDE rules will be in effect, with the Swiss
System being employed.

Tiebreak: Buchholz Cut 1
                        Buchholz
                        Sonneborn Berger
                        Direct encounter
                         The greater number of wins including forfeits

Time control: The rate of play shall be 90 minutes with an increment
of 30 seconds per move from move one.

Default Time: 30 minutes

Rules & Regulations

Tax guidelines:  Indian Income Tax Act & laws shall be applicable



ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Mr. Yash Vasita

Mrs. Leena Bhattacharya

Ms. Nyasa Rao

Mr. Govind Sharma

Mr. Mohammed Shazib

Mr. Rohit Menaria

Mr. Mohammed. Amin Mr. Ashish Choudhary

Mr Anshul Bangar

Mrs. Purva Menaria

TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE

Sh. Vivek Rajawat
Organizing Chairman

Sh. S.L. Harsh
Chief Patron

Sh. Chandrajeet Rajawat
Organising Secretery

Sh. Mahaveer Ranka
Vice President (AICF) &

President (RCA)

Sh. Vinesh Sharma
Jt. Secretary cum interim

Secretary (RCA)

Sh. Mahesh Sharma
Tournament Advisor

OFFICIALS

OFFICIALS KOC

IA Narendra Shrimali
Mr. Chandrajeet Rajawat 
Mr. Suryajeet Rajawat
Mr. Kishan Patel
IA Prashant Raval
SNA Naman Porwal
FA Gautam Kataria
Mr. Dhruv Dak
Mr. Dev Vasita
IA Juily Kulkarni
IA Kajal Budhiraja
IA Sriram Ramachandruni
FA Agam Aditya E
Mr. Sher Singh Chouhan
Mr. Milind Gawade
Mr. Ayush Jain

Arbiter team
Arbiter team
Arbiter team
Arbiter Team
Organizing Team
Organizing Team
Organizing Team
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Chief Arbiter
Organising Secretery
Organizing Team
Organizing Team
Organizing Team

7976589576

9033206772
9462529616
6350361672
8114417629
9462806078

9034875303
8885262543
7201938040
9529697969
9079968460

For Entry
For Entry
Accommodation
Accommodation

Mr. Hamendra Singh Jala Mr. Tushar Damor



Venue Pictures


