

Kingdom Of Chess International

OPEN FIDE Rated Chess Tournament 2024

Organized by - Kingdom Of Chess, KOC Sports Foundation UNDER THE AEGIS OF FIDE, AICF, RCA & UDCA





No. of prizes 178 - 109 cash + 69 trophies

🛇 Udaipur, Rajasthan

Solitaire Garden & Banquets, near DPS road, Udaipur, Rajasthan

KINGDOM OF CHESSO WELCOMES YOU

日間等金属

CEDERAL REPORT OF SA

CASH PRIZE - ₹15,01,000

	OPEN	1800-1601	1600-1400	UNRATED	VERTRAN (50+)
1	₹1,11,000 🏆	₹101,000 🍸	₹101,000 🍸	₹71,000 🍸	₹25,000 🍸
2	₹71,000 🏆	₹51,000 🍸	₹51,000 🍸	₹41,000 🍸	₹17,000 🏆
3	₹51,000 🏆	₹31,000 🍸	₹31,000 🍸	₹25,000	₹12,000 🦞
4	₹31,000	₹15,000	₹15,000	₹20,000	₹9,000
5	₹25,000	₹13,000	₹12,000	₹12,000	₹7,000
6	₹21,000	₹10,000	₹10,000	₹7,000	₹5,000
7	₹15,000	₹8,000	₹8,000	₹5,000	₹5,000
8	₹13,000	₹7,500	₹7,000	₹5,000	₹5,000
9	₹11,000	₹6,000	₹6,000	₹5,000	
10	₹7,500	₹5,000	₹5,000	₹5,000	
11-15	₹7,500	₹4,000			
16-30	₹7,500				
31-50	₹5,000				

	Kingdom of Chess	RAJASTHAN	UDAIPUR	Best Schools	Best Club
1	₹10,000 🏆	₹12,000 🍸	₹12,000 🏆	Shield 🔎	Shield 🔎
2	₹7,000 🦿	₹8,000 🦿	₹8,000 🏆	Shield 🟓	Shield 🔎
3	₹5,000 🦅	₹5,000 🦞	₹5,000 🏆	Shield 🟓	Shield 🔵
4-10	₹4,000 🦿				

	U-7 B&G	U-9 B&G	U-11 B&G	U-13 B&G	U-15 B&G
1	Trophy 🍸	Trophy 🍸	Trophy 🍸	Trophy 🏆	Trophy 🍸
2	Trophy 🍸	Trophy 🍸	Trophy 🏆	Trophy 🏆	Trophy 🍸
3	Trophy 🍸	Trophy 🍸	Trophy 🏆	Trophy 🏆	Trophy 🍸

ENTRY FEE



For All Players	Rs. 7,500		
For Rajasthan Players	Rs. 7,000		
For Udaipur, Handicap & NE player Rs. 5,0			
Early Bird Discount of Rs. 1000 on accommodation for all players till 1st September 2024			
Late Fees Rs. 500 applicable after 1st October 2024			
The Last Date of the Entry fee is 21st October 2024			

Check-in: 22nd October, 2024 (12:00 PM) Check-out: 27th October, 2024 (10:00 AM)

Nearby Hotels will be allocated on a first-come, first-served basis. We kindly advise booking your accommodation Timely.

For all players (On Venue Rooms)	Personal Room (Maximum 4 Persons)	Dhruv Dak 8114417629
Nearby Hotels (Accompanying Person)	Personal Room (Maximum 3 Persons)	Rs. 7,500
Nearby Hotels (Players)	Triple Sharing	Rs. 2,500

We Accommodations and Rooms are limited please confirm soon with Payments, First come first serve apply. Accommodation Facility only available till 1st October.

We Players have to make their own accommodations once all Rooms are booked.

We Please select your choice of roommates for sharing basis accommodation for the entire duration of your stay (otherwise state wise sharing accommodation will be provided).

W Checkout till 10:00 AM Morning on 27th October 2024. Extra charges will be charged after that.

We Kindly fill arrival date and time correctly on the accomodation form so that arrangements can be made accordingly

For Accommodation

Dhruv Dak - 8114417629 | Dev Vasita - 9462806078

Registration

Bank Details	
Bank Name	: ICICI bank Itd
Branch Name	: Shobhagpura Branch, Udaipur
Account Name	: KOC Sports Foundation
Account No	:430405000549
IFSC Code	: ICIC0004304
UPI ID	:7976589576.ibz@icici

Registration link:https://forms.gle/UqKiMGS3b11bVTp8AAccommodation link:https://forms.gle/3FHsCbiUKmgGs3YYA

Contact for entries

FA Gautam Kataria 63503 61672

SNA Naman Porwal **94625 29616**

SCHEDULE



ROUNDS	DATE / DAY	TIME
Opening Ceremony	23 October 2024 (Wednesday)	09:00 AM
Players Meeting	23 October 2024 (Wednesday)	09:30 AM
Round 1	23 October 2024 (Wednesday)	10:00 AM
Round 2	23 October 2024 (Wednesday)	04:00 PM
Round 3	24 October 2024 (Thursday)	09:00 AM
Round 4	24 October 2024 (Thursday)	03:00 PM
Round 5	25 October 2024 (Friday)	09:00 AM
Round 6	25 October 2024 (Friday)	03:00 PM
Round 7	26 October 2024 (Saturday)	09:00 AM
Round 8	26 October 2024 (Saturday)	03:00 PM
Round 9	27 October 2024 (Sunday)	09:00 AM
Prize Ceremony	27 October 2024 (Sunday)	03:00 PM

Registration link: https://forms.gle/UqKiMGS3b11bVTp8A Accommodation link: https://forms.gle/3FHsCbiUKmgGs3YYA

KINGDÖM

OF CHESS

Rules & Regulations



System of Play: The latest FIDE rules will be in effect, with the Swiss System being employed.

Tiebreak: Buchholz Cut 1

 Buchholz
 Sonneborn Berger
 Direct encounter
 The greater number of wins including forfeits

- Time control: The rate of play shall be 90 minutes with an increment of 30 seconds per move from move one.
- 坐 Default Time: 30 minutes
- Electronic Device: No mobile phones, wristwatches (any type), and other electronic gadget will be allowed in the tournament hall.
- Protests: Protest, if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with a protest fee of Rs 1000/- within 10 minutes of the occurrence of the incident. The protest fee will be refunded if the protest is upheld. The decision of the appeals committee shall be FINAL.
- Were Appeals Committee: Before the commencement of Tournament a Five Member Appeals Committee shall be formed.

W Tax guidelines: Indian Income Tax Act & laws shall be applicable

- Registration of Players: All the players must have AICF registration before submitting their entries valid till 31.03.2025. Online AICF Registration can be done at the -
- Kingdom Of Chess: To claim the prize in "Kingdom of chess", the participant has to be an active member of Kingdom Of Chess at the time of the tournament.

For new Players - https://prs.aicf.in/new-register AICF Renew - https://prs.aicf.in/players



OFFICIALS KOC

Mr. Yash Vasita	Mr. Mohammed Shazib	Mrs. Purva Menaria
Mrs. Leena Bhattacharya	Mr. Rohit Menaria	Mr Anshul Bangar
Ms. Nyasa Rao	Mr. Mohammed. Amin	Mr. Ashish Choudhary
Mr. Govind Sharma	Mr. Hamendra Singh Jala	Mr. Tushar Damor

Venue Pictures









